7 Post
Publication Date: 11.09.2018 16:12
EANS-Voting Rights: Osterreichische Post AG / Publication of a participation
notification according to art. 135 para. 2 Stock Exchange Act

Noatification of voting rights transmitted by euro adhoc with the aim of a Europe-wide distribution. The issuer
is responsible for the content of this announcement.

1. Issuer: Csterreichische Post Aktiengesellschaft

2. Reason for the notification: Acquisition or disposal of voting rights
Acqui sition or disposal of financial/other instruments

3. Person subject to notification obligation Nanme: Bl ackRock, Inc.
Cty: WImngton

Country: U. S A

4. Nare of sharehol der(s):

5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached: 10.9.2018

6. Total positions
% of voting

% of voting rights through | Total nunber |
rights attached financial/other Total of both in |of voting
to shares (7.A) instruments % (7.A + 7.B) | rights of
(7.B.1 + 7.B.2) |issuer |
| Resul ting
| situation on
| the date on
| whi ch | 3.38 % 0.61 % 3.99 % 67 552 638
| threshol d was
| crossed / |
| reached_ |
| Position of |
| previ ous |
| notification | 3.41 % 0.66 % 4.06 %
| (i f |
| applicable) |

7. Notified details of the resulting situation
A: Voting rights attached to shares

Number of voting rights % of voting rights




| SIN Code Direct (Sec 130 Indirect (Sec Direct (Sec 130 I ndirect (Sec
BorseG 2018) 133 BOrseG 2018) BorseG 2018) 133 BOrseG 2018)
ATOOO0APCST4 2 282 536 3,38 %
SUBTOTAL A 2 282 536 3,38 %

B 1: Financial / Qher Instrunments pursuant to Sec. 131 para. 1 No. 1 BorseG
2018

Nunmber of voting

Type of rights that may % of voting
i nstrument Expiration Date Expiration Date be acquired if rights
the instrunent is
exerci sed
SUBTOTAL B. 1

B 2: Financial / Qher Instruments pursuant to Sec. 131 para. 1 No. 2 BorseG
2018

Type of Expi ration Exerci se Physi cal / Nurmber of % of voting
i nstrument Dat e Peri od Cash voting rights rights
Settl ement
CFD N A N A Cash 415 448 0.61 %
SUBTOTAL B. 2 415 448 0.61 %

8. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification
obligation: Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting
rights and/or the financial/other instrunents are effectively held starting
with the ultimate controlling natural person or |legal entity:

Fi nanci al /

Directly Shares hel d other Total of both
No. Nanme controll ed directly (% i nstrunents (%
by No. held directly
(%

1 Bl ackRock

I nc.
2 Tri dent 1

Merger, LLC

Bl ackRock
3 | nvest nent 2

Managenent ,

LLC

Bl ackRock
4 Hol dco 2, 1

I nc.

Bl ackRock
5 Fi nanci al 4

Managenent ,

I nc.
6 Bl ackRock 5

Hol dco 4, LLC



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Bl ackRock

Hol dco 6, LLC
Bl ackRock

Del awar e
Hol di ngs I nc.
Bl ackRock

I nstitutional
Trust
Company,
Nat i onal
Associ ati on
Bl ackRock
Fund Advi sors
Bl ackRock
Capi t al
Hol di ngs,

I nc.

Bl ackRock
Advi sors, LLC
Bl ackRock

I nt ernati onal
Hol di ngs,

I nc.

BR Jersey

I nt ernati onal
Hol dings L. P
Bl ackRock

( Si ngapore)
Hol dco Pte.
Lt d.

Bl ackRock HK
Hol dco
Linmted

Bl ackRock
Asset
Managenent
North Asia
Linmted

Bl ackRock

Tri dent
Hol di ng
Company
Linmted

Bl ackRock
Japan
Hol di ngs &
Bl ackRock
Japan Co., 19
Lt d.

Bl ackRock Lux
Finco S.a
r.l.

Bl ackRock
Australia

Hol dco Pty.
Lt d.

Bl ackRock

| nvest nent
Managenent
(Australia)

11

13

14

15

16

21

18

16

14

22



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Linmted

Bl ackRock

Hol dco 3, LLC
Bl ackRock
Canada
Hol di ngs LP
Bl ackRock
Canada
Hol di ngs ULC
Bl ackRock
Asset
Managemnent
Canada
Linmted

Bl ackRock
Goup Limted
Bl ackRock
Advi sors (UK)
Linmted

Bl ackRock

I nt ernati onal
Linmted

Bl ackRock
(Net her | ands)
B. V.

Bl ackRock

| nvest nent
Managenent
(UK) Limted
Bl ackRock
Asset
Managenent
Deut schl and
AG

9. In Case of proxy voting
Dat e of general neeting: -
Voting rights after general

10. O her comments:

voting rights for Bl ackRock

Further inquiry note:

Austri an Post

Har al d Hagenauer
Head of Investor

Rel ati ons,

Tel .: +43 (0) 57767-30400
har al d. hagenauer @ost . at

| ngeborg G atzer
Head of Press Relations & |Interna

Tel .: +43 (0) 57767-32010
i ngebor g. grat zer @ost . at

14

24

25

26

14

28

28

28

28

32

neeting: - is equivalent to - voting rights.

I nc.

G oup Auditing & Conpliance

The di sclosure obligation arose due to tota

goi ng bel ow 4%

Conmuni cati ons

hol di ngs in



end of announcenent

eur o adhoc

i ssuer: Gsterrei chi sche Post AG
Rochusplatz 1
A-1030 Wen

phone: +43 (0)57767-0

FAX:

mai | : i nvest or @ost . at

WAV W, post . at

I SI N ATOOO0APCST4

i ndexes: ATX

st ockmar kets: W en

| anguage: Engli sh

-« euro adhoc Aussendung tbermittelt durch euro adhoc

/\™  The European Investor Relations Service

The European Investor Relations Service




