

Publication Date: 11.09.2018 16:12

EANS-Voting Rights: Österreichische Post AG / Publication of a participation notification according to art. 135 para. 2 Stock Exchange Act

Notification of voting rights transmitted by euro adhoc with the aim of a Europe-wide distribution. The issuer is responsible for the content of this announcement.

1. Issuer: Österreichische Post Aktiengesellschaft
2. Reason for the notification: Acquisition or disposal of voting rights
Acquisition or disposal of financial/other instruments
3. Person subject to notification obligation Name: BlackRock, Inc.
City: Wilmington
Country: U.S.A.
4. Name of shareholder(s):
5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached: 10.9.2018

6. Total positions

	% of voting rights attached to shares (7.A)	% of voting rights through financial/other instruments (7.B.1 + 7.B.2)	Total of both in % (7.A + 7.B)	Total number of voting rights of issuer
--	---	--	--------------------------------	---

Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed / reached

3.38 %	0.61 %	3.99 %	67 552 638
--------	--------	--------	------------

Position of previous notification (if applicable)

3.41 %	0.66 %	4.06 %	
--------	--------	--------	--

7. Notified details of the resulting situation:

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
-------------------------	--------------------

ISIN Code	Direct (Sec 130 BörseG 2018)	Indirect (Sec 133 BörseG 2018)	Direct (Sec 130 BörseG 2018)	Indirect (Sec 133 BörseG 2018)
AT0000APOST4		2 282 536		3,38 %
SUBTOTAL A		2 282 536		3,38 %

B 1: Financial / Other Instruments pursuant to Sec. 131 para. 1 No. 1 BörseG 2018

Type of instrument	Expiration Date	Expiration Date	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised	% of voting rights
--------------------	-----------------	-----------------	---	--------------------

SUBTOTAL B.1

B 2: Financial / Other Instruments pursuant to Sec. 131 para. 1 No. 2 BörseG 2018

Type of instrument	Expiration Date	Exercise Period	Physical / Cash Settlement	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
CFD	N/A	N/A	Cash	415 448	0.61 %
			SUBTOTAL B.2	415 448	0.61 %

8. Information in relation to the person subject to the notification obligation: Full chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial/other instruments are effectively held starting with the ultimate controlling natural person or legal entity:

No.	Name	Directly controlled by No.	Shares held directly (%)	Financial/ other instruments held directly (%)	Total of both (%)
1	BlackRock, Inc.				
2	Trident Merger, LLC	1			
3	BlackRock Investment Management, LLC	2			
4	BlackRock Holdco 2, Inc.	1			
5	BlackRock Financial Management, Inc.	4			
6	BlackRock Holdco 4, LLC	5			

7	BlackRock Holdco 6, LLC	6
8	BlackRock Delaware Holdings Inc.	7
9	BlackRock Institutional Trust Company, National Association	8
10	BlackRock Fund Advisors	8
11	BlackRock Capital Holdings, Inc.	5
12	BlackRock Advisors, LLC	11
13	BlackRock International Holdings, Inc.	5
14	BR Jersey International Holdings L.P.	13
15	BlackRock (Singapore) Holdco Pte. Ltd.	14
16	BlackRock HK Holdco Limited	15
17	BlackRock Asset Management North Asia Limited	16
18	BlackRock Trident Holding Company Limited	21
19	BlackRock Japan Holdings GK	18
20	BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd.	19
21	BlackRock Lux Finco S.à r.l.	16
22	BlackRock Australia Holdco Pty. Ltd.	14
23	BlackRock Investment Management (Australia)	22

24	Limited BlackRock Holdco 3, LLC	14
25	BlackRock Canada Holdings LP	24
26	BlackRock Canada Holdings ULC	25
27	BlackRock Asset Management Canada Limited	26
28	BlackRock Group Limited	14
29	BlackRock Advisors (UK) Limited	28
30	BlackRock International Limited	28
31	BlackRock (Netherlands) B.V.	28
32	BlackRock Investment Management (UK) Limited	28
33	BlackRock Asset Management Deutschland AG	32

9. In Case of proxy voting

Date of general meeting: -

Voting rights after general meeting: - is equivalent to - voting rights.

10. Other comments: The disclosure obligation arose due to total holdings in voting rights for BlackRock, Inc. going below 4%.

Further inquiry note:

Austrian Post

Harald Hagenauer

Head of Investor Relations, Group Auditing & Compliance

Tel.: +43 (0) 57767-30400

harald.hagenauer@post.at

Ingeborg Gratzner

Head of Press Relations & Internal Communications

Tel.: +43 (0) 57767-32010

ingeborg.gratzner@post.at

end of announcement

euro adhoc

issuer: Österreichische Post AG
Rochusplatz 1
A-1030 Wien
phone: +43 (0)57767-0
FAX:
mail: investor@post.at
WWW: www.post.at
ISIN: AT0000APOST4
indexes: ATX
stockmarkets: Wien
language: English



Aussendung übermittelt durch euro adhoc
The European Investor Relations Service